Rule 2.118

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address{es} of
administrator(s)

{b} Insert name and
address of
registered office of
company

(c) Insert date of
appointment

(d) Inser name of
apphcant/appointor

Form 2.35B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from - 3 5 B

administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number
Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nommee 1 Limited 04250908
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Diviston, 8547 of 2011
Companies Court

(full name of court)

I/We {a) Malcolm Shierson Daniel R W Smith
Grant Thornton UK LLP Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square
London London

EC2B 2YU EC2P 2YU

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 1 Limited, 30
Finsbury Square London EC2P 2YU

on {c) 30 September 2011 by (d) The Royal Bank of Scotland plc (as qualfying floating charge
holder)

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
apply

We attach a copy of the final progress report

| &

Joint / Admiristrator(s)

Dated 21 September 2012
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Maicolm Shierson
information Iin the box opposite but if Grant Thornton UK LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 30 Finsbury Square
contact you if there i1s a query on the London
form EC2P 2YU

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

I

MONDAY

Tel/lFax
DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Compantes at -
2 | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A114318R"
#2

24/09/2012

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




| ° Grant Thornton

Qur Ref MBS/JHB/ZLC/EZF/]00304/PF7
Your Ref

To the creditors

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomton UK LLP

21 September 2012 fﬁﬂﬁbé’gzgq;ﬁ

T +44 (0120 7383 5400

Dear Sirs £ +44 (0)20 7184 4308
www grant-thornton co uk

Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 1 Limited

Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 2 Limited

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 1 Limited

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 2 Limited

Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 1 Limited

Jarvis Hotels Watford Nominee 2 Limited

Jarvis Hotels (Trustee) Limited

(Collectively "the English dissolution group™)

- all in Administration

1 Introduction

11 Following my appomntment as joint admumstrator of the above companies with Dantel R W
Smuth by The Royal Bank of Scotland plc, 36 St Andrews Square, Edinburgh, EH2 2YB on
30 September 2011, I am now 1n a positton to conclude the administrations  This 1s my final
progress report, ncluding

* Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the period ended 21 September
2012 1n accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

o Appendix B, a statement of the remuneration charged by the joint admunistrators in the
penod 30 March 2012 to 21 September 2012 and a statement of expenses mcurred 1n the
period

o Appendix C, an analysis of our time costs as required by Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9

» Appendix D, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors' rights to
request additonal information from the admunistrator (Rule 2 48A)

» Appendix E, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors' rights to
challenge the admimistrators’ remuneration and expenses, if excessive (Rule 2 109)

» Appendix F, a summary of statutory information concerning the Enghsh dissolution group
companies, and all other connected companies to which the Admunistrators were
appointed (the "Group")

12 In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
functions of the administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

Crurtersd Accountants

Mermber kem witun Grant Thomion nternational Lid

Grant Thormion UK, LLP s & lirited abiity parinership regesterad n England and Wales ho OC207742 Rogistored offics Grant Thornion Housse: Welton Steel, Euston Square London NW1 2EF
A fist of mombrs 15 avalable rom our regeslered office

Granl Theenden UX LLP e authonsed and regulated by the Financial Senioes Aufhonty lor svestmend busnass.

A kst of personned permitted by Grani Thomion & accept anponiments a3 insolvency practboners and of the respectve authoncing bodkes may be nspected at the above address




42

43

44

51

52

53

Statutory information
The statutory details of the Group are attached at Appendix F

Each administration constitutes "main proceedings” under EC Regulations in Insolvency
Proceedings

Receipts and payments account

I attach our receipts and payments account at Appendix A You will note that no amounts
have been paid to the unsecured creditors by virtue of the application of section 176A of the
Insolvency Act 19806 (prescribed part)

Background to the Administrators™ appointment

Creditors of the Group were provided with informauon regarding the pre-packaged sale of
the Group's business and assets by letter date 30 September 2011, the contents of which were
in comphance with SIP16 regulations on pre-packaged sales 1n administrations  Further
information was provided within the admunistrators’ proposals dated 18 November 2011

1 do not propose to repeat mnformation previously provided, save to pomnt out that the
compantes placed into administration owned property 1n thetr own name or on trust for
Jarvis Hotels Limited and were party to the group funding provided by the secured lenders
It was necessary to place all the companies mto admunistration to realise property in order to
make a distnibution to one or more secured creditors or preferential creditors

As detaled 1n our SIP 16 letter, the secured debt of the Group was held by a syndicate of
banks made up of the Royal Bank of Scotland Pic, HSBC Bank Plc, and the Governor and
the Company of the Bank of Ireland The lending facihty totalled ¢ £130 million

A shortfall to the secured lending syndicate of ¢ £33 mullion 15 expected

Report and outcome of administration

As part of the pre-packaged sale each of the compantes in the English dissolution group
recewved {1 as consideration for bemng party to the sale agreement, the proceeds of which
were caught by the Banks' secunity

There have been no other realisations

The Administrators' proposals dated 18 November 2011 provided for the companies 1n the
English dissolution group to be dissolved on exit from administration

Joint administrators’ remuneration and expenses

The proposals dated 18 November 2011 provided for administrators' remuneration to be
calculated according to the ume propetly given by the administrators and theur staff in
attending to matters ansing in the admunstration, such remuneration to be drawn on account
with the approval of the creditors’ commuttee, or 1f one was not formed, with approval of the
secured creditors (there being no preferential creditors)




62

63

64

65

The charge our rates applying during the period covered by this report were as follows

Grade 2012713} 2012/13) 2011/12{ 2011/12

London| Provinces{ London] Provinces
Partner 580-720 465 560-700 445
Director 480 440 460 425
Senior Manager 440 400 425 385
Manager 375 310 360 300
Assistant Manager 310 270 300 260
Semior 260-285[ 220-230( 250-275| 210-220
Admmustrator 155-210f 150-185| 150-205] 145-180
Treasury 145-165] 140-165| 140-160] 135-160

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Pracuce (SIP 9, T enclose a summary of my
firm's time costs to 19 September 2012 by grade of staff and type of work I summarnse 1n
Appendix B the ume across the Group Neo remuneration has been drawn against the
companies 1n the English dissolution group It 1s anticipated that, wath approval from the
secured creditors, admunistrators' fees of £650,000 plus VAT will be drawn against Jarvis
Hotels Limited

Background mformation regarding the fees of admurustrators can be found at

www insolvency-practittoners org uk (navigate via 'Regulation and Guidance' to 'Creditors
Guides to Fees') Alternatively, we will supply this information by post on request Time 15
charged 1n units of 6 minutes

Also at Appendix B 15 a summary of out of pocket expenses (Category 1 disbursements)
incurred by the admunsstrators  With regard to the companies in the English dissolution
group, none of these expenses have been billed




72

73

Administrators' discharge from liability
Where Administrators cease to act, they are discharged from liabihity in respect of any action
as Administrators at a time appointed by resolution of the creditors

In this stance, having been appointed under paragraph 14 and made a statement under
paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 that there was to be no return
to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the prescribed part of floating charge
realisations, then the resolution required from creditors can be obtamned from each secured
creditor of the Company pursuant to paragraph 98(3)(z)

It 15 our intention to seek approval from the secured creditors for our discharge from liabihty
to be effecttve 14 days from the date of this report

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Group

.

Malcolm B Shierson
Joint Admnistrator

The affeurs, business and property of Kayterm Limated, Jortas Flosels | annted, Jorves otels Bolion Lamted, Jarves Hotels Glogeesier Linnted, Jarrze
1 Lotels Watford 1amted, Jarves Hogatabty Servces Lamnted, Jarss Hotels Bolton Nommee 1 1 smited, Jarss | lotels Bolion Nomnnee 2 Laomizd,
Jarras | Jotels Glowce vier Nomunee 1 Lannted, Jarves otels Crloweester Nomnee 2 L imited, Jarves Hotels Walford Nominee | Linseted, Jarras otele
Watford Nomnee 2 Larmied, Jaress [otels (1ruitee) Lemuted and Aberdeen FHoiels Company 1 smited are being managed by Malcolm Stuerson and
Darel R W Smuth, appesnied as pount admunzviraters on 30 Sepiember 2011

Enc




Appendix A

' receipts and

ministrators

A Abstract of the ad

payments

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 3 3 1 1 t 1
I I i 1 1 I 1 N
N N FN N
BN N
Vies 13g Vjosg 134 Viog 134 Viog i3d viog 1ad V30§ 334 Vios13g
panmn pauun paam Py paymm| paImng EIL g |
(aasnrT) 7 d3mma N | 3aOMmOoN] 7 PWMWO N | 3anmon T 9IUMBON] [ dsutmoN
siaref propIes pogeR 1335220 0[5) 1SN0 woljog woijog
S0y sI0H spnol sp30 sjato}y snoy
Bate| stae] swrs | swuef swagef staref

Py axeg

TINOAIE T3 SIOUNOs WA sIapjoy-aTnys o1 preg

SLNIWAVY]

JUNO2IT U2 SIONH[OS WA UOTEIIPUT ST
randes axays predu

P sjat0) g e uro] Aurdwod-iaiug
S1dI1aDHY




Appendix B

B Remuneration charged and expenses incurred by

the administrators in the period

I'imc eost
Iours b/bwd
b/fwd from| from 29 Hours| lime costs| Cumulamye] Cumutatne| Pad since{  Balance

29 Apnl| Apnl 2012] s 29| snce 29| hourstof tame costs| 29 Apnl| remammg| Average

Company 2012 report report] Aprd 2012{ Apnl 2012) daw, 1o datc 2012 unpad /[ e
Kayterm Eamuted i 2345; 947000 29 934125 46.35] 1881125 - 18,811 25 456
ars Fatels Bolton | wmited 2 095 15200 290 T98 00 3 85 950 00, - 95000 247
Jarus Hotels Gloucester T mted * 105 16050 05| 81975 410 98025 | omn2s| 239
|Jarvis 1otels Watford | mited 2 125 17150 3405 B1975 430 997 25 - 997 25 232
[Jarvis 1 lospitahity Services Lanated 2 105 160 50 855F 2,70800 960, 2,868 50 -l 286850 299
lJarus { Totcls T amued 2 1,601 97| 491,917 95 403 26] 143,598 55 2,005 23] 63551650 -1 635,516 50 317
|J1v1s 1Hoteks Bolton Nommunee 11 imuted 085 143 50, 210 57000 295 71350 - 713 50 242)
Jarvis Hotcels Bolton Nominee 21 wmied D85 143 50 210 51000 295 11350 - 713 50 242
[Jaruis Flotels Gloucester Nominee £ § wmited 095 15200 210 57000 305 12200 - 72200 237
Janus Hotels Gloucester Nonminee 2 Limited 085 14350 210 57000 295 71350 - 13 50, 2432
|Jarvis Hotcls Watford Nomince 1 T imited 085 143 50 210 57000 295 71350 - 713 50 242)
|Jarvis Hotels Watford Nomince 2 § umated 095 15200 235 60625 330 75825 - 758 25 230
|[Jarvis Hotels {Erustec) § wmted 115 176 50 210, 57000 325 74650 - 746 50 230
Aberdeen Flotel Company Limuted 0 85 123 50 740{ 2,486 50 825 261000 | 261000 316

1otal for Group 1,637 02| 503,216 45 466 06] 164,598 05 2,103 08f 067,814 50 014G] 667,814 504 318,

! | urther tme costs will be incurred 1n deahing with the exiension of the penod of admuinstraton, with the consent of the secured creditors

2 purther tme costs will be meurred 10 com erting these 5 compamies mto creditors soluntary Ixpudason. 1t is antapated that the only fees draw n in the group
will be £650,000 aganst Jaryis Hotels Lrmuted, with charge-holder approral

Pad to| Unpad as| Incurred | Cumulative] 'ad since Balance

29 April| at 29 April]  snce 29| charge tof 29 Apall remainng

Company Descnpuon 012 20 2{ Apnl 2012 date 2012 unpad
Kayterm Limited Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Jacves Hotels Bolton I imited Bonds - 3000 - 3000 - 3000
Jarvis [lotels Gloucester Limated Bond- - 8000 - 8000 - 80 00
Jarvs [Horels Watford Limated Bonds - 8000 - 80 00 - 8000
Jarvis | lospitality Scrvices 1 imiced Bonds - 8000 - 8000 - 8000
Jarvis {lotels Limated Bonds 42000 - - 42000 - 000
Iravel 1,633 12 43255 | 2006567 43255 000

Subsistence 29060 8633 - 37693 8633 000

Land Regtstry Search - 400 10800 11200 400 108 00

C.ourter - 11427 - 11427 11427 000

000

avis Hotels Bolton Nomunee 11 inuted Ronds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Janvis Hotels Bolton Nominee 2 1 muted Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
| Jarvis 1 Hotels Gloucester Nomumee 1 | untted |Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Courner - 40 00 - - - 4000

| Jarvis Hotels Gloueester Nomunee 2 TLameed |Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Jarves Horels Watford Nommee 11 tmited Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2600
Jarvis 1ot Watford Nominee 2 1 imited Bends - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
[ Jarvis | Totels (1 rustec) Limited Bonds - 2000 - 2000 - 2000
Abcrdeen Fotel ( ompany 1 matad Bond. - 2060 - 32000 - 2000
1 otal for Group 2343721 1,12715 10800 3,538 87 63715 598 00




Appendix C

C SIP 9 information

Kayterm Leomited - K30200255 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS
Job{s) (MU code, Adminstraon
Transacton period  Alltransactions

Export version
Standard Partner Manager - El;cuHVl Adminlstrator Tota)

Wra fAvg Hrly rs T avo Hew Wes ava unr Hrs € Avg Hrly Wra TE Avg Hrly

wm Rale - Rate| . Rate! Rate| ] . Rata

Kdmink T aton 13.15] 635000 68061 21a]  90000] 42857 950] 27%00| 288 00) T[T 28300) T 120 4] T ALesea 4
Jand Plaiming - —— — R .-
ICreditars -0 16300 407 504 -1 16300 7 50
Hlatus patlod h T - 0a m’ -
Invastigations e " - 0 oo} ==
Reatizstion of - 135] 4B 3500) - 1'% 125 38500
Ansats - . ——— —— e i -
Trading 00 00,
Tan 17 T 1480 ezi800| 28500 ) 1750 S 00 | 30174
Total 13 15|a95000| €80 61 BAEi 1,844 28| 41180|" 24 40| 6,954 00| 785 0D 238] 283.00] 12043|7 4635] s e11 28] 405 8

Taotal fees billed to date (¥ime) £

Jarvis Hotels Bolton Limited - m Administrat - 130200308 - SIP 8 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Jab{s) CMU code, Admmktration
Transacton peripd  ARtransactons

151andard Parthar Hanagar Exacutive Administrater Total
Hrs] Tave Hriy Hrs T avg Hriy Hrs T Ave Hrir Hre AL Hrs fAve Hriy
oty o oo AR L .- Rate . _Rate
Adpministradon 110 475 00 306 % 114 EREE- 285 00 1E5 21150, 128,18 3 85| 950 00 M5 75
and Planning .
e ——— —- B e [PV
1Craditors - @ o0
o E— e [V,
Hiatus period N . —r [ on;
m——— et | S
llnvulioltlons ! 0| [}
—— PR S — v — .
Ilullulbn ) 00 00
\Assets —— — R e e
:!nding L&) 00
- [ e " -
l‘l’chi oo oo . 110] 42804 22838 110) 213 50] 18500 L8% 111.50 11818 38%] 35000 248 75

Total fees blled to date (Tume} £

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Limited - 130200311 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Job(s) COMU code, Administration
Transacten penod  Abtransactons

Export version
Sandard T Partner - WMahager Evacutive T T T Administrator Towal -7
T T Dave Hey]T TR T avg Heiyl T Hrsl T T Avg Hely| T Hral €l Awg. Mely Hrs ' Avg Hrly
- ] Ratal = f‘_ _ Rava|_ __i Ratof __ __ [ ) LTI S SN Rata
Administration 1o, amé a3 110 3% 2500 To0;  zal7st 127 M 0 WE 290
and Planning ) | [ t \
— - R T —t ] —_
Gresiwre 3 e~ S N o
Wistus pariod i 1 ' 1 ) &
ity — ) - = - R S _ e R S,
[nvastigabions ) + t‘ '-1 ! ; w o0’
! - - — " ! i e -
haalization of = '{ = 1 o0 00"
Py P Y 1 e —1 R SR, R
Trading _1 ! 1 ] © @,
— Lo | - f—— ——
Total 1) 09, 110) 42360, 38638 1io] 313s0! 28500 190 24178] 12724 410 98025, 13900

Total fees billed to date (Tome) £




Appendix C

Jarvis Hotels Watford Lomuted - 130200315 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Job(s) CMU code, Admntraton
Transacton penod Al transactons

Standard Partner Manager 1T T Enecimiva T T T Admimstiator Total

Hra £l Avg Hrly, Hrs €] Avg Hrly. Hrs €] Avg Hely Hex &) Aveg Hrly, Hrs £]Avg Hrly
e e = s Rate —_ Rata —] _ Rate] . Rate} = o Rata
% dminiskration ito] A4S0’ 3863 T1o] 31380l ~ 2500 PR T B Y R
andPlanning | L ___ PR W S — - . - .
Craditors o hd
e o] - - -~ e m f——— - -
Hiatus parics [ |
Invastipatiens - hd r* =
Realisation of - - [ )
"Assats . - — - -
Trading ) o
Total w0 oof ~ 110] #2500| 3ssae 1i0| 313 $0] 285 06 210| 25878] 12321 430] 9§97 25] 23191

Total fees billed to date (Time) £

Jarvis Hospitality Services Lumited - en Adri - 330200307 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Jow(s) CMU code, Admnstration
Transacton penod  Alltransactans

Export version
Standard n " “partner Tl T T T TRanager - - Executive T T T T Kominmtrator - T TYamt T T T
Hra §| Avg Hriy Hrs (livp. Rely Hrs] ] Ave Hily firs ] Avg Hriy Hrs El Ava Hrly

N .. Rate -, RaDE - — Rate Rate _.... Rate
Adminiakration 110 47500, 385 % 370] 105450 25,00 198 #4900 12769 675 LIS 2607
and Planning

RPN SRR S [ -

Credita ] [
ey B _ . ] (RS SRR R F . L ..
Hiatus pariod L 00,
Tnvastigations " (] o
TRaallsation of - 285 L14a00; 40090 T - 785 114000 40000
Acsats - — - - - ——
Trading [ -4}
Yo~ [~ Toe] oo " 395[1,565.06] assao0f ~ 370j1o0s4s0f 28500 1053 145.00] 127 69 © 80| 2,868 §0] 208 30

Totalfees billed to date (Time) £




JARVIS HOTELS LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION
TIME COST ANALYSIS TO 19 SEFTEMBER 2012

Appendix C

Newrd
Scwor] Asvistant] ScaKr] Tota) Time| Aversge
Claysificxtzon of mork fasdtark Paxtae ] Direcror] Mazsper Manarer Mamxge A A Trraowrer] Totsl Howrs Costy Howrly Ratc|
il 11
{Agmmstration and plannng:
Appontment planneng 170 14 70| 3 &75 00| 24181
Cand 04t up 12 3720 4 40| 780 DO) 177 A
Bank reawes! meportng 8 00t 4 55 178 b 301 0 190 ) 76,402 0ot 40201
Liagang with dractors S 00} 305 1x 825 4156 2% 43 X271
Genaral emais L comespondence 15y 7285 12 80} 43 15 D 10t 124 50 2,69 73] 214 45,
Case hendover (o Cass Progresson und 5 DOy 2715 4 0| 300 35 05 7 120 00| 205
Fils reugwn 7 0oy 0 &0 55 954 & 80| 24 40 84 55 32251 75| 341 1N
vk tzgation 350} 1739 208G 3,927 501 183 82
[Rwalis st:on of asuats
Bock debts a7 LR 263 50 383 00|
Vetucls a1% Q15 775 383 00)
Sale of bumnies  Casite House 4004 28 90y 2 90f 13632 500 414 X%
Sals of busniss  neviihitn of LOCOG agreemants 4 70] 470 1172 50 399 84
Sate of iosavils Tl 6 T v (OF plcchas o & 35 o 80| 695 2,805 25 374 %)
Sale of busmess  URL dspute 459 LY £ 1 564 504 37066
Funding requests &30 L} 2,451 00| 389 05|
Owslings with purchas s 245 3535 12.50] ars 5t 55 1939 B R
Inguranca 17 85 7 60 210] 24 25 L 120 42
Norwich lease snqury 0304 110 140 402 508 287 50
Panva Lodge 838] 1 20| 1055 3581 5 kg
Reicual pOPHTY Mattens 5o| 28.80] 28 50| 1237 25 390 18]
Negotishon and handaver of trivrfer of & Rmp hobels. M 120 7200 14 50| 45 BY) 34 501 265 45 102,24 25 38514
Wathaby planning 080 L 320 00| 400 00!
Trading
Bastd plannng 1 50| 180 330 720 00| 218 18;
Bnstal arte mestngs. 10 00| 12001 F24 4 300 2 21818
Bosid lense 0 89| o 7o) 130l 408 oof Nz
Bristel trading 120} 16 09 12.00) 3 0] 7671 00 245 87|
Glasgow planning 130 o 205 725 30 353 50f
Glasgow sits meetnga. 2 50| 2 5ol 750 0Oy 300 00
Clasgaw lense 040 _ bag; 120 OOy 00 00
Glasgow trading 12 8o 4004 14 e0) 5128 oof 37 14
Head ofice co-ordinsbon 2 0| 51 00f 2470 770 18042 501 nn
Head cfice trackng supenvwon 40q 80 90} 50| 2% 7es| 47725 48 33}
Heslhrow stts mestings 17 0f 17 00) 4250 00) 250.00)
Healtstw traditg 025 20 B9 105 5200 2% 751 80
Lesch plaming 1 7 0oy LR 1135 oof 158.93)
Leeds ute mestings 300 10 5¢ 28 50| 4022 509 104 12|
Lesds trading 455 72 5 27 43 75| 10148 50) 203 0]
‘Licensing msues &3y 18 00 18 30 43513 50 mm
Livngtion aits mestng 050 950 192 50 385 o
Lowngeton tading 3708 150] 520 1574 507 w279
Perth zite mesbngs. 5501 7 501 1300 1767 50 98
Perth rading a 40| 0 20| 2 50] 3 80| ™ 25 184 80|
Crodions. clams
Employse banatt tost 345 3 5| 1329 78 388 43}
Formet amployes clsms 5 80y 1.00| B &y 2810 25 383,08}
Insurance clums 17 19 17 15 6 654 75 290 W
ter-group ¢ 20| 020 77 00) 245 00|
Reserabon of tile clums. 0 40y LE 110 75 00
Bupplier quarias. 050 24 75} a 50 “ ) 1 B3| IR 24 348 25 7
Wye Houe 190 % 90 3,021 501 308 11
Case specilc matters
(Quenes re Kimet smplcysss 215 2 15, B27 75 385 0
Tressury 15 49] 050 12| 17 25| 4033 M 15 468 501 208 77|
P onaion matters H 28 35) 5 204 M2 14254 25 418 18]
Stomge maves T 5 601 100 055 ERL 2,407 75 MM
Taxation
Corparation ta 12 509 1180 2300 a7 30 HL- 200 121 75 44124 50 202 42|
VAT 2200 149 305 33 45 12,633 0oy 77 87|
PAYE 410 108 15 15 2,857 00f 18 58
[~=1 144 155 808 75 /274
(Genaral legal matiers
Foa sopicls 0 45) 0 45] 178 25 3 47
Chant sccount 194 1 65 150 75 325 0]
Clasing formaities 15 1 %0f 640 oof 400 00|
Ststulory maiters 18 30 510 2% 10 77 35 187 B3| 5121225 203 59|
Total howrs and cost 136 0% 2010} 24 78 30} 63 33‘ 442 85 40 4} 2 005 3 £35 548 318 &3]
Bited and unpmd 453 000 00
Unbied and unpard 172518




Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nomunee & Limsed - 130200309 - STP 9 TIME COST ANALYSTS

Job(s) CMU code, Admnstration
Transaction perod  ARtransacions

Export version

Appendix C

Standard Partnar

Managar

Executive

Adwmmistrator

L]

Avg Hrly
Rats|

A;n ‘N—rh-
Rate

Avg‘ﬁl‘lr
Rate|

Hes) £

Hrs £

Avg Hrly
Rate

Avg Hrly
Rate

Adminisiration
\and Plannina

425 00

45 50, 285 001

1 55| 2000

130 97|

241 85

Craditors

Hiatus parlod

Invastigations

| Rualisation of
Assots__
Trading

Total

azs on! 38538

8l 8!8/8|8

B5 50 185 00

~
o
I

Total fees thled to date (Time) £

Jarvis Hotels Bolton Nominees 2 tumated - 130200310 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYS1S

Job{s) Admnmsiaton, CMU code
Transacton pernd Al transactions

Expoet version

Standard Parknar

Manager

Executive

Administrator

Total

Hrs EfAvg H;Iy
i . Rats

Hrs E{Avg. Hrly

:vg ‘Hll"
Rale

Hrs' [ 4

His [

Avg Hrly
Rats

fXdministration

42500 385 36

.-nd Flanning ____
Croditors

Wiatus period
Investigations

————| -

0] 20500

155 20300

130 97,

~

350

Reatisntion of
Assels

Trading

Totuh 00 o0

418 00

203.00

713 50

Total fees billed to date (Time) £

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nominee 1 Limited - J30200312 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Job(s) Admwmistration, CMU code
Transaction perod Al transactions

Bt version

iStandsrd Partner

Managsr

Executive

Administrater

Taotal

;vq—ﬂrlv
. Ratu

| Hre 3

£l A;‘n.‘llrlv
. Ratw

Hrs it} Avg Hrly

Rate

Hrs £

Avg Mrl—v
Rate

Avg. Mriy
Ratw,

L
‘Adminlstration
and Planning

110 42500, 386 3%

25 50| 28500

165 1.5

T

772.00

Craditors

IHistus parbod

00

236 72|

"Invastigaticns

Raallsaties of

]

415 00

95 50| 28500

1150

721 no]

23872

Total fees billed to date (Time) £

Jarvis Hotels Gloucester Nommee 2 Limited - 330200313 - SIP 8 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Job(s) QMU code Admmstraton
Transacton perod Al transactons

Export version

Srandard Partner

r‘ns" £ Av¥g Hely
Rate
Admipistration i
and Planmng
Craditors
Hiatus parwod
Thvastigations
Reallsation of
Assets
Trading

Tots

Total fees billed to date (Time) £

Hanager
&' Avg. Hrly
Rate

425 00 386.36

4
I.IDI 415 00 ELL1)

T Exacutive

Hrs! &' Avg Hrly
Rate|

k] 550 500

)0‘ 550 85 00

"% dmimstrator

Hrs

]

155 20300

15%

201 00
=

'Y Avg Hriy -

Rate
13097

eer|”

Total

Mz

10

£vAvg Hrly

Ratsl
241 86

241.88



Jarvis Hotels Watford Nomenee 1 Limited - 330200316 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Job{s) Admmstration, (MU code
Trarsadon penod Al ransachons

Exwort version

Appendix C

Swundard Partnar

Executive

Adrtnistrator

Avg Wrly
Rate

E| Avg Hﬁ'-r

Ratal

£

A;ﬂ‘:ﬂ;ﬁ
_Rate

Administration

T 28500

155

w300

1397

P
Avg Hrly
Rata
41 86

Hry] (}
[
]
}

and Plapning
Creditors

Hlatus pariod

'Thvastigations

Raslisation of
Assats

!'r;ilin

Total 00 oo

22500} 38836

203 00

13897

713 50

Total fees billed to date (Time) £

Jarvs Hotels Watford Nominee 2 Limited - 330200317 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSTS

Job(s) Adminstraton, (MU code
Transactionpenod Al transactons

Export version

Standard Partner

Manager

Mrs £ :\vg H;lv
-~ Rate

Avg Hrty
i)

Evacubiva

Adminkstrator

Total

i vg l:f'rly
__Rats|

[

Avo- ﬁrlv
_Rate

z
3
=

Admlinistration
\and Planning

112

42500

386 36

28500

1%

MTTS

130 39

w

\Craditors

Hlatus period

(Anvastigations

Avg m‘ly
Rata
729 77|

|Raslisation of
Ansats,

Trading

8 8| 38(=i8 8

8] glaizig o

Tots! oD oo

110

415 00

30 a5 540

247 75

758 2%

—L"

Total fees bilied to date (Time) £

Jarvss Hotels (Trustee) Limuted - 30200314 - SIP © TIME COST ANALYSIS

Job{s) CMU code, Administration
Transacteon perod Al transachons

Export yersion

Standard Partnar

Manager

Executive

Adminisirator

Tota!

Hra E] Avg. Hrly

LRate

Avg Hrly|
_Rata

Hrs [4

Avg Hriy
. Rats

Hrs

J—
Avg Hrly
o Rate

Administration
1mnd Planning

386 36

£ 85 50|

285.001

185!

nw

127 57]

"

746 50

Craditors

tHlatus pariod

Invastigations

Realisation of

} - -

Assaty
Trading

8] glglg|g o

K EL gk

Total o0 00

415 60

Poasae

185

21800

w
»
-

Total fees billed to date (Teme) &

748 55 220 89

11




Appendix C

Aberdeen Hotel Company Limited - A30200478 - SIP 9 TIME COST ANALYSIS

Job{s) CMU code, Admnstraton
Transacton perod Al transactons

Standard Pariner T 7 Wanager Executive A dmintstratar Tatal

Hrs E A.vn- Hily Hrs t A;g Hrly' Hrs £ A-:g Hrly| = ars E :vg Hrly His tfAvg Hrﬁr

Rats _Rais L Rate . Rate Raie

Administrattan 3% 2mm 38527, I3 75650 285 00! 185 2450 8 7| B2 25T00 3636
and Planning __ . . = 3 = _
Er . [0 )
Hiatus perad - e - = - -
Invastigatiens - N T I S Tt oo, m - T
Raullsation af T - - 00! o) -
Asners —-—— - - - . —
Tragding DO o)
Tots [ wl 136] Fimoo} Taasar a0 ases0) 28500 Tes]  zaisof 12676 §Z8] s 00| 218 2E

Total fees billed to date (Time) E

12




Appendix D

D An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986

relating to creditors' rights to request additional

information from the administrator

Rule 2 48A

M

(2)

&)

If

(a)  within 21 days of recetpt of a progtess report under Rule 247 -
(1) asecured creditor, or
(1) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the

unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question), ot

(b)  wath the permusston of the court upon an application made within that penod of
21 days, any unsecured creditor
makes a request in writing to the admuustrator for further information about
remuneration or expenses (other than pre-administration costs) set outin a
statement required by Rule 2 47(1)(db) or (dc), the adminsstrator must, within 14
days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)

The adminsstrator complies with this paragraph by either -
{a)  providing all of the nformation asked for, or
(b)  so far as the administrator considers that
(1) the time of cost of preparation of the mnformation would be excesstve, or
(u) disclosute of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the
administratton or might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against
any person, ot
(1) the administrator is subject to an obligation of confidentiality 1n respect of
the mformation,
giving reasons for not providing all of the information

Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further

information under paragraph (1), may apply to the court within 21 days of -

(a)  the giving by the adminustrator of reasons for not providing all of the
informaton asked for, or

(b)  the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),

and the court may make such order as 1t thinks just

Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that

paragraph may extend the pentod of 8 weeks provided for 1n Rule 2 109(1B) by such
further period as the court thinks just

13




]

Appendix E

E An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986
relating to creditors' rights to challenge the
administrator's remuneration or expenses if

excessive

Rule 2 109

() Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with etther the concurrence of at least
10% 1n value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of
the court, may apply to the court for one or more of the orders m paragraph (4)

(1A) Application may be made on the grounds that -
(a)  the remuneration charged by the admunistrator,
(b)  the basts fixed for the admimstratot's remuneration under Rule 2106, or
{c)  expenses incurred by the adminstrator,
1s or are, 1n all the circumstances, excesstve or, 1n the case of an application under sub-

paragraph (b}, inapproprate

(1B} The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made
no later than 8 weeks after recespt by the applicant of the progress report which first
reports the charging of the remuneraton or the incurning of the expenses 1n question
("the relevant report™)

(2)  The court may, 1f 1t thinks that no cause s shown for a reduction, dismuss 1t without a
hearing but 1t shall not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 busness days'
notice, upon receipt of which the applicant may require the court to list the applicatton
for a without notice heating  If the applicatton 1s not dismissed, the court shall fix a
venue for 1t to be heard, and give notice to the applicant accordingly

(3)  The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the administrator a
notice stating the venue and accompanied by a copy of the application, and of any
evidence which the applicant intends to adduce 1n support of 1t

(8)  If the coutt considers the applicatton to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of

the following orders -

(a}  an otder reducing the amount of remuneration which the admunistrator was
entitled to charge

(b)  an order fixing the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount

() an order changing the basis of remuneratdon

(d)  an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated
as not being expenses of the admimistration

(e)  an order that the admunistrator or the admunistrator’s personat representative
pay to the company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or
such part of the excess as the court may specify

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b)

or (c) may be made only in respect of petiods after the period covered by the relevant

report

(5)  Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the applicaton shall be paid by the
applicant, and are not payable as an expense of the admnistration

i4




Appendix F

LIQZ e ¥60L g
LLOZ Jo BYae
$L0Z 0 pi58
L02 1o 2958
LLOZ 4 #958|
LLOZ 4o 0958
LL02Z Jo 0858
LLDZ Jo LpaR
+L0Z J0 £558
L1022 L1558
L 10Z 0 8GSE|
L10Z J0 L858
L1102 jo £85H|
L10Z 1O 1458

OU MNeoy

OIS SRS JO 1N0Y)

2rL 29 mofsel 18208 HRMUI0E 56

wno? seuedwoey) uoisnig AIUBYD @3Sy jo sunod) yBiH

NS SO 'UOISMA ARIUBYS GSIISNF JO 10D UBIH

Uy e R TIV-LIT =Y

uo|sinyg AesueyD

uno) seuedwo?) "wa|Shg AGsUBLD

uno sapedwo)
unNos $AedWoD
Lo sauedwol)
UNOD) sREdWRD
UnaD sRURdWOD
UNGD suedwo
uneD seuedual
uno) sauedwa?)

unog senedwon

ucisng Aesuey)
ugiskig Assueyd
uojswig Aaueyd

uo|swig Aasuey)

essn Jo sunas yBiH
920501 Jo s ylig
A0S Jo SUNCD UbiH
Qansnr jo sunog YBiH
[I)SNE O SUN0Y UBIH

gansnp ;o sunos Yoy

NAZ d223 uopuo?) aenbg Angsuld OF|
NAZ J2DI Wopue] @uenbg Anqsuld of

NAZ dZ23 LopuD ‘aenbg Anqsuid O

USRI ARUBLD BonsnT 30 sUne Yl
uaisa] aoueys ‘aansnf o suNoD UBiH
UOISAK] A9IUBYD BANSMT jO SLNGYD YBIK!
uo|sAaK] ARUBYD BINSHL JO BLNOD YBiH|
UO|SAKT AIRDUBYS ‘Sanshp ;0 Snody yBitl

uned

NAZ ¢223 'vopuo
NAZ 4233 uopuo
NAZ J223 uopuay
NAZ o223 uopuen
NAZ d203 'uopuo]
NAZ dgo3 'wopuo]
NAZ 223 uopuo
NAZ 4223 uopuo
NAZ 4203 uopLen

NAZ JZ23 Lepuer

auenbg Lrxstng o8
aenbg Anqsui4 oo
auenbg Angsul4 of
aenbg Angsuld o
aenbg Angsuly gf
aenbg Anqsuld Of
akenbg Anqsuld of
aenbg Ainqsul4 Og|
aenbg AngQsud g
enbg Anqsu o

230 pauem|fey

¥BL6L00S
PrLYESI0
OLE29500
SPELITYO
S9LLSTH0
0SELLZYO
S9ELLTY0
BGBOSEY0
<0B0STY0
rELLTVY
LLIBOSTYD
PLEOSTI)
FEISEKID
LO05BLYO

oN ucpens|Bey

Pa WG [#10H Uaaniaq Y|
payLu] {asisrut) S@I0H swep

pojWIM S80S ANeNdsoH sper

POIRUIT 2 SAULLON PICHEA SI910H Spuer
POYLLM | SIURUON PUONBAA SI9I0K SHel
PIUWIT RUGHEAA §I9J0H SPJel

PRI Z QUGN J33EAINDID) S@I0H Spel
Pl | SAUMLION MISIDN0ID E|A10H Spel
PIRLUM RISIN0G) SR sher

P 7 Sal{WoN U0 81810H sher|
PBIWIT | ABUIWCN UOYI0E E1910H SWer
PajILIN UDJOR S[A10H Sher

POINULT] B1R10H SB[

PauWn uusykey|

swru Ausdwoy

NOILYWHOIN] AHOLNLYLS

15




